Embedded Automation Computers17-14
Features
UNO-2174A/2178A
Intel® Atom™ Automation
Computers with 6 x USB,
8 x COM, 2 x Mini PCIe
I/O Interface
  Serial Ports UNO-2174A: 2 x RS-232/485 (COM1-2),

CompactFlash: 2 Grms @ 5 ~ 500 Hz,
HDD: 1 Grms @ 5 ~ 500 Hz
Ordering Information
  UNO-2174A-A23E   Automation Computer, Atom N450 1.67GHz, 2GB RAM
  UNO-2178A-A33E Automation Computer, Atom D510 1.67GHz, 2GB RAM
Accessories
  UNO-FPM21-AE UNO-2000 series VESA mount kit
  968EMW0021 Mini PCIe card for WLAN
  1700001854 SMA/I-PEX cable 11CM
  1750003222 5dBi Dipole Antenna
  PCLS-DIAGAW10 Advantech Remote Monitoring & Diagnosis Utility
  UNO-PCM23-AE 1 x PCI-104 and 1 x PC/104+ Expansion board
  Onboard Intel Atom N450/D510 1.67GHz processors
  2 x 10/100/1000 Base-T RJ-45 port, 6 x USB 2.0 ports
  Windows® CE 6.0, WES 2009, WES 7 and Linux ready solution
  Onboard system status LED indicators
  Front-accessible CF slot
  Supports Boot from LAN function
  2 x Mini PCIe slot
  Fanless design with no internal cabling
  Isolation between chassis and power ground
  Supports wide operating temperatures from - 10 ~ 70° C
  IP40 ingress protection
  Windows 7 32 & 64-bit supported
  Supports plug-in cards (1 x PCI-104 and 1 x PC/104+) with daughterboard
expansion
  Supports 8 x COM ports (UNO-2178A)
  Supports arbitrary baud rates
Specifications
General
  Certifications Energy Star, CE, FCC Class A, UL, CCC,
C-Tick Class A, BSMI
  Dimensions (W x D x H) UNO-2174A: 255 x 152 x 50 mm (10' x 6.0' x 2.0")
UNO-2178A: 255 x 152 x 59 mm (10' x 6.0' x 2.3")
  Enclosure Aluminum +SECC
  Mounting DIN-rail, Wallmount, VESA
  Industrial Grounding Isolation between chassis and power ground